FY18 final cash dividend 0.0 0.0 0.0 (20.0) (20.0)

Dividend reinvestment plan 0.0 0.0 0.0 11.1 11.1

ESP related items 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.0 3.0

Treasury shares 0.0 0.0 0.0 (2.1) (2.1)

Expected gain 15.6 2.8 0.0 0.1 18.5

Value of New Business added (0.8) (0.8) 0.0 0.0 (1.6)

Impact of claims experience (2.1) 0.0 0.0 0.0 (2.1)

Impact of discontinuances experience (3.9) (0.8) (1.1) 0.0 (5.7)

FUMA mark to market and business mix 0.0 (2.5) (0.7) 0.0 (3.2)

Cost impacts¹ 0.3 (0.6) (0.5) (4.0) (4.8)

Pricing changes (3.1) (4.4) 0.0 0.0 (7.5)

EV - 31 December @ 4% dm 441.9 64.7 29.5 2.5 538.7

ESP Loans 29.3 29.3

Total EV Inc. ESP Loans 441.9 64.7 29.5 31.8 568.0

Franking Credits 66.6 14.7 7.1 14.6 103.0

Total EV Inc. ESP Loans and Franking Credits 508.6 79.4 36.6 46.4 671.0

Notes

1. Includes costs considered unusual to normal activities (includes $0.6m Direct remediation costs, $1.3m Royal Commission costs and $1.5m SMT retention bonus costs), listing costs, and interest on corporate debt.

EV sensitivity analysis @ 4% DM¹

40Notes

1. Does not include the impact of management actions in response to sensitivities (for example, premium rate changes), or reinsurer response to sensitivities (for example, reinsurer rate changes).

-30 -20 -10 0 10 20 30

Claims +10%;-10%

Disc Rates +1%; -1%

Expenses +10%; -10%

FUMA -10%;+10%

Risk-free rate +1%;-1%

Inflation +0.5%;-0.5%

EV Sensitivity Analysis - Total  @ 4%dm ($mil)

-25 -20 -15 -10 -5 0 5 10 15 20 25

Claims +10%;-10%

Disc Rates +1%; -1%

Expenses +10%; -10%

Risk-free rate +1%;-1%

Inflation +0.5%;-0.5%

EV Sensitivity Analysis - Life  @ 4%dm ($mil)

-8 -6 -4 -2 0 2 4 6 8

Disc Rates +1%; -1%

Expenses +10%; -10%

FUMA -10%;+10%

Risk-free rate +1%;-1%

Inflation +0.5%;-0.5%

EV Sensitivity Analysis - Wealth @ 4%dm ($mil)

-5 -4 -3 -2 -1 0 1 2 3 4 5

Disc Rates +1%; -1%

Expenses +10%; -10%

FUMA -10%;+10%

Risk-free rate +1%;-1%

Inflation +0.5%;-0.5%

EV Sensitivity Analysis - Advice @ 4%dm ($mil)

Group net assets & capital analysis at 31 December 2018

41

Notes

1. As at 31 December 2018, risk capital is held in regulated entities at 97.5% probability of adequacy (POA). Risk capital at 99% POA is held in the NOHC²

2. NOHC is a non operating holding company regulated by APRA under the Life Insurance Act.

3. Working capital includes Board approved transfers post 31 December 2018 which  will be completed before 31 March 2019

4. Stated post 31 December 2018 Board approved transfers.

Reconciliation of Net Assets to Group Capital Position ($M) Life Wealth Advice Other Total